



State of Wisconsin
2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1114/1
MES&MED:kjf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 81**

October 27, 2015 - Offered by Representative ZAMARRIPA.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete “or to” and substitute “, subject to approval by the
3 department of safety and professional services, and granting rule-making
4 authority.”.
- 5 **2.** Page 1, line 3: delete that line.
- 6 **3.** Page 2, line 4: delete “Except as provided in” and substitute “Subject to”, as
7 affected by senate amendment 1 and senate amendment 2.
- 8 **4.** Page 2, line 6: delete “not”.
- 9 **5.** Page 2, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8 and substitute “, and may continue to so”.
- 10 **6.** Page 2, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14 and substitute:

